
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076351-2025 

Contract

NW2024-83 Adult ADHD Accreditation Framework

NHS Norfolk & Waveney Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-076351
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045648  
Published 24 November 2025, 10:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Norfolk & Waveney Integrated Care Board

County Hall, Martineau Ln

Norwich

NR1 2DH

Email

karen.martin31@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076351-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076351-2025
mailto:karen.martin31@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/icb-
contact/

Buyer's address

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/icb-
contact/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/icb-contact/
https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/icb-contact/
https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/icb-contact/
https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/icb-contact/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NW2024-83 Adult ADHD Accreditation Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care Board and NHS Cambridgeshire and
Peterborough Integrated Care Board were looking for qualified and experienced providers
for the provision of delivering an adult (18+) only ADHD assessment, diagnosis,
treatment, and review services across Norfolk, Waveney, Cambridgeshire and
Peterborough. The Accreditation Process (AP) is to identify providers who can meet the
requirements and deliver the key aims of the service which are that Service Users can
choose a provider that most suits their individual needs, to ensure the demands of the
population are met, that a safe and effective service is delivered without adversely
impacting the ability to deliver local comprehensive services and is described in detail in
the Service Specifications.
As a result of this Accreditation process an agreement will be established with the
successful Organisation for a period of up to 4 years with the Authority having the option
to extend the Contract for up to an additional 2 years unless terminated earlier in
accordance with the terms of the Contract and will be subject to a review period where the
specification may be revised.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care Board and NHS Cambridgeshire and
Peterborough Integrated Care Board were looking for qualified and experienced providers
for the provision of delivering an adult (18+) only ADHD assessment, diagnosis,
treatment, and review services across Norfolk, Waveney, Cambridgeshire and
Peterborough. The Accreditation Process (AP) is to identify providers who can meet the
requirements and deliver the key aims of the service which are that Service Users can
choose a provider that most suits their individual needs, to ensure the demands of the
population are met, that a safe and effective service is delivered without adversely
impacting the ability to deliver local comprehensive services and is described in detail in
the Service Specifications.
As a result of this Accreditation process an agreement will be established with the
successful Organisation for a period of up to 4 years with the Authority having the option
to extend the Contract for up to an additional 2 years unless terminated earlier in
accordance with the terms of the Contract and will be subject to a review period where the
specification may be revised.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: PRICE / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-013961

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 28 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HARLEY MENTAL HEALTH LTD

128 City Road

LONDON

EC1V2NX

/Notice/013961-2024


Page 6 to 7

Email

contact@hsmh.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2034883655

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

13623390

Internet address

https://www.hsmh.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

mailto:contact@hsmh.co.uk
https://www.hsmh.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Wellington House, 133-135 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Email

england.commercialqueries@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:england.commercialqueries@nhs.net
https://www.england.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:57:14+0000
	TCPDF




